Schedule of Service Charges

Effective June 1, 2019

Account Research Service Charge.......... $20.00 dep - $20.00/hour
ATM/Debit Replacement Rush Service Charge...........ccueueee. $35.00
CaShIErS CRECK. .. eeeieeeeeeeeee ettt et sre et esae s eaeens $1.00
Certified ChCK. ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e $10.00
Credit Card Cash Advance (NonWCCU Card).....cveeeveeeeueesrveesiveessveesneens 2%
Garnishment/Levy Service Charge........ccoevveeveeveeeeeesiesresnennen $50.00
IRA TranSfer (OULBOING). .. cvveveeeererieeeeiesteeeeeeeteeeereeeereesteseesreeseens $25.00
Medallion SIgNAtUIE.......c.ccveveeeereeteerecrecrecreeee e $25.00
MONEBY OFUEN.....ceeevievireteeteeteeeteere ettt ete e e e ese b s ereereevene $1.00
Night DEPOSIT BAG......cvevvevrereereereireeiteeetre e ere et ere s $15.00
Overdraft Privilege Service Charge.........cccceeveveecieenennne. $29.50/item

(The categories of transactions from which an overdraft fee may be imposed
are those by any of the following means: Check, in-person withdrawal, ATM
withdrawal, or other electronic means.)

Overdraft Transfer from Savings and/or Lines of Credit

(SWEEP ProCessing).....c.ccveveevevueesreseeeeresseeeseesessesseseseeseesessenens $5.00
SEOP PAYMENTS....eeviieiiieieeeiee ettt s $15.00
Wire Transfers

INCOMING....veveeeniereieeere e s $10.00

International

OULBOING vttt ettt $10.00
Writ Of ABEACHMENT....eviieieeeeee et $50.00

Share Savings Account preauthorized, automatic, or telephone
transfers over 6 in a statement period

(Per [teM PrOCESSEA).uuunieeerrerrueeeeeeeereraneeeeeeeerenaneaeeeeeeennnnnaeeaaes $10.00
Money Market Account preauthorized, automatic, or telephone
transfers over 6 in a statement period and/or checks in excess of
6 in a statement period

(Per IteM ProCESSEA)...eeerrruruneeeeeererineeeeeerersnnmrrersnnnaeeeeeensnnnnaaaaes $10.00
Safe Deposit Boxes
B X i ——————————— $40.00
D X D ———————— $50.00
BX 10— $70.00
5 X L0t —————— $80.00
10x10 (RichmondBranchOnly)........ c.cccceeverevererennnes $100.00
DI BOX. vttt ettt et et sae st e seeaeeae st e sane s e $150.00
REPIaCEMENT KEY....cveeeeiieieiinieeeecceeese et $25.00

000

Fees & Penalties

ATM - Returned Deposited ChecK..........ccouvevviveeceeeeneenne. $15.00
Collection Fee (Per Charged Off Deposit ACCOUNt).......cvvvvvevererennns $50.00
Dormant Account Fee........cc.ccuvveunneee. .1st Year Free - $10.00/year

(Balances over $99.99 excluded. Fee will be waived if you are under the age of
21 or age 62 and older.)

ESChEat ACCOUNT FEE.....eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et ee e eeee e $50.00
(Fee will be waived if you are under the age of 21 or age 62 and older.)

Inactive ATM/Debit Card........coeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns $10.00/year
Insufficient/Uncollected FUNS.......ccceevveevveeveeeieeenen $29.50/item
Returned Cashed ChecK......oc.oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $15.00
Returned Deposited ChecK..........cuevevereeeeereveeeere et $15.00
Returned FOreign ChecK.........ooevceveeereeereeeeeceveeeereeseneenens $20.00
Statement/Tax Form Undeliverable Mail Fee

(P IEEM PrOCESSEA) ueeervrnrirrrnerrrieeerereerrrtieeersneeereneesesseesssnnersses $5.00
Single Service USer FEE......oeerreeeeesieeesieies weveveans $10.00/year

(For those with only a Share or Rewards Savings account & no other accounts.
Fee will be waived if balance is $300 or more, or you are under the age of 21 or
age 62 and older.)

Non Member

ATM TranSaCtion FEE......uviiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt seaee s $3.00
CoINMAChINE FEE.....uvieeiiie ettt 10%
Check Cashing
Check AMOUNT....cvoiieceece e Service Charge
S0.00-599.99 ...t No Charge
$100.00-$499.99......ovovieeeeeeeeeee $2.50 per check
S500.00% ... $5.00 per check
\Notary F ettt ettt $2.00j
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